SSPFN11 E3 WH05 WH01 P NB HDW AA3
FortuneTM
How to Order
Model See next page -
Frame E3: Black -
Upholstery Specify code, see Standard Upholstery pages 66-67 - United Chair® 2007 Price List -
Cylinder P: Pneumatic Std.
Base NB: Nylon base Std.
SB: Steel base (N/A with SSP option) Opt.
PCB: Polished chrome base (N/A with SSP option) Opt.
Casters HDW: Hard dual-wheel casters Std.
SDW: Soft dual-wheel casters Opt.
BRC: Braking casters Opt.
BGL: Bell-shaped glides Opt.
Arms HLA: Half loop arms Std.
AA3: Height adjustable arms Opt.
3D3: Height adjustable and pivoting arms Opt.
HWA3: Height and width adjustable arms Opt.
Other option C33: California 133 Compliant (Whisper vinyl only) Opt.
SSP: Sliding seat (N/A with SB and PCB) Opt.
1. Model 2. Frame 3A. Upholstery 3B. Upholstery 4. Cylinder 5. Base 6. Casters 7. Arms
Example:
All models ship partially K.D., except guest chairs and FNK16 and FNK11 models.
All models (except guest chairs) come with 2¨ (50 mm) hard plastic black dual-wheel casters.
All options available in Cal-133 option. Cal-133 option is limited to Whisper vinyl in this series.
All models meet Cal-117 (fire-retardant foam).
All models meet ANSI/BIFMA standards.
Leather/vinyl combo upholstery: All Fortune models ordered with the leather/vinyl combo will be upholstered in your choice of
leather color for the seat and backrest cushions. The rest of the chair is upholstered in black vinyl.
Combination vinyl/vinyl is also available on all models. First vinyl code is for the seat and backrest cushions. Second vinyl code
is for the back, underneath the back and underneath the seat.
No C.O.M./C.O.V. available.SAGGIOTM IS GREENGUARD® CERTIFIED.
All fields must be completed (when applicable) to insure integrity of order.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
UNITED CHAIR - FORTUNE - USA PRICE LIST ADDENDUM - DECEMBER 20076
8. Other option
8
Grade 3 - Vinyl Grade 3 - Vinyl/C33 Grade 6 - Leather/Vinyl combo Grade 7 - Capri leather
WH01: Black WH01C: Black C33 CLV1: Black / Black CL01: Black
WH02: Loden WH02C: Loden C33 CLV2: Seashell / Black CL02: Seashell
WH03: Cinnamon WH03C: Cinnamon C33 CLV3:Taupe / Black CL03:Taupe
WH04: Navy WH04C: Navy C33 CLV4: Almond / Black CL04: Almond
WH05: Antelope WH05C: Antelope C33 CLV5:Tobacco / Black CL05:Tobacco
WH06: Camel WH06C: Camel C33 CLV7: Wine / Black CL07: Wine
WH07: Nightshade WH07C: Nightshade C33 CLV8: Ultramarine / Black CL08: Ultramarine
WH08: Merlot WH08C: Merlot C33
Upholstery choices
FNM11
Management
mid-performance chair
with arms
Grade 3 - Whisper vinyl 640 695 735 750 615 675
Grade 6 - Leather/vinyl combo 770 825 865 880 745 805
Grade 7 - Capri leather 1,035 1,090 1,130 1,145 1,010 1,070
SB: Steel base (N/A with SSP option) 20 20 20 20 20 20
PCB: Polished chrome base (N/A with SSP option) 65 65 65 65 65 65
SDW: Soft dual-wheel casters 12 12 12 12 12 12
BRC: Braking casters 15 15 15 15 15 15
BGL: Bell-shaped glides 8 8 8 8 8 8
AA3: Height adjustable arms N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
HWA3: Height and width adjustable arms 45 45 45 45 45 45